

• Go



LGED District Portal Select

বাংনাদেশের স্রবর্ণজয়ন্টা

Bangladesh

Office of the Nabinagar Pourashava Disrtict: Brahmanbaria.



গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date: 03-04-2024

Webmail

## Memo No. :46.02.1288.002.11.112.2022-164

## e-Tender Notice No: 03/2023-2024 (LTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in the following table:

Tender ID No.	Name Of Works	Tender publication	Tender closing
& Package No		date & time	date & time
935366 NNP/REV/ 2023-2024/15	Vertical Extension of Nabinagar paurashava Office Building (1st Floor)	Date-04-04-2024, Time 09:00 AM	Date- 29-04-2024, Time-01:00:PM

These are an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches up to 28-04-2024 17:00 pm

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> (G.M Arif Sarwar) **Executive Engineer** Nabinagar Pourashava Brahmanbaria Phone: +8802-334431072

Memo No.: 46.02.1288.002.11.112.2022-164/1(14)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- The Secretary, Local Government Division, Local Government Rural Development & Co- Operative Ministry. 1.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Brahmanbaria. 2.
- The Mayor, Nabinagar Pourashava, District: Brahmanbaria 3.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, District: Brahmanbaria.
- The Executive Engineer LGED/RHD/WDB/DPHE, Brahmanbaria. 5.
- The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Nabinagar, brahmanbaria. 6.
- Mr. ..... Councilor (All), Nabinagar paurashava, Brahmanbaria. 7.
- 8. Upazila Engineer, Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria.
- 9. Paura Nirbahi Officer, Nabinagar Paurashava, Brahmanbaria.
- 9. ......TOC/TEC Member, Nabinagar Paurashava.
- 11. Accounts Officer, Nabinagar Paurashava,
- 12. The Editor, Daily Kalbela, he is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page of the newspaper only one day comparatively in Minimum space (Font Size 10) on next day.
- 13. Notice Board/Web Site
- 14. Office Copy

(G.M Arif Sarwar) **Executive Engineer** Nabinagar Pourashava Brahmanbaria Phone: +8802-334431072

Date: 03-04-2024